504003996 09/14/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4050653

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LEGION INDUSTRIES	07/25/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GREENFIELD WORLD TRADE		
Street Address:	3355 ENTERPRISE AVENUE, SUITE 160		
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33331		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6698334	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (419)874-1130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 419-874-1100
Email: turco@fraser-ip.com

Correspondent Name:MICHAEL E. DOCKINSAddress Line 1:28366 KENSINGTON LANE

Address Line 4: PERRYSBURG, OHIO 43551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 58315-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL E. DOCKINS

SIGNATURE: /Michael E. Dockins/

**DATE SIGNED:** 09/14/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Fully-signed Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Fully-signed Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504003996 REEL: 039725 FRAME: 0111

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LEGION INDUSTRIES, a Georgia corporation having a principal business address at P.O. Box 728, 370 Mills Road, Waynesboro, GA 30830, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following Letters Patent of the United States of America:

Title	Country	Serial Number	Patent Number	Filing Date	Grant Date
Cooking Pan Lid and					
Cooking Device				19-May-	
Incorporating Same	USA	09/080,982	5865101	98	2-Feb-99
Griddle	USA	09/018,631	5964145	4-Feb-98	12-Oct-99
Chafter	USA	10/051,473	6698334	18-Jan-02	2-Mar-04

As well as any discoveries, concepts, and/or ideas owned by Assignor as developed by its employees or otherwise acquired including, but not limited to (a) discoveries, concepts, and/or ideas developed using equipment, supplies, facilities or trade secrets of Assignor; or (b) result from work performed by employees of Assignor; or (c) relate to Assignor's current or anticipated research and development; or (d) relate to the business of Assignor or any customer or supplier to Assignor or any of the products or services being researched, developed, manufactured or sold by Assignor and its successors and all right, title, and interest in the foregoing.

WHEREAS, GREENFIELD WORLD TRADE, INC., a corporation of the State of Florida, having a place of business at 3355 Enterprise Avenue, Suite 160, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33331, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Letters Patent and the inventions covered thereby and said discoveries, concepts, and or ideas;

1

PATENT REEL: 039725 FRAME: 0112 Now, Therefore, to all whom it may concern,

Be it known that for and in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration to it paid by the said GREENFIELD WORLD TRADE, INC., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said LEGION INDUSTRIES, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said GREENFIELD WORLD TRADE, INC., said Letters Patent and the inventions covered thereby and said discoveries, concepts, and or ideas, the same to be held and enjoyed by said GREENFIELD WORLD TRADE, INC., for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term of said Letters Patent of the United States which are granted or may be reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said LEGION INDUSTRIES if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors. LEGION INDUSTRIES hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

In Testimony Whereof, LEGION INDUSTRIES, has caused these presents to be signed by its President this 25 day of 26/2, 20016.

LEGION INDUSTRIES

By Canta Q. Brow

Printed Name: Dha. Ing A. Brown

2